506259802 09/18/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6306548

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FARHAD DAVID NOSRATI	09/18/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FARZAD NOSRATI
Street Address:	8383 WILSHIRE BLVD,
City:	BEVERLY HILLS,
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90211

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10446017

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8189031326

Email: DNOSRATI@AOL.COM

Correspondent Name: FARHAD DAVID NOSRATI

Address Line 1: 5314 GARDEN GROVE AVE

Address Line 4: TARZANA, CALIFORNIA 91356

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	613.113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FARHAD DAVID NOSRATI
SIGNATURE:	/FARHAD DAVID NOSRATI/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** source=PERS#page1.tif source=PERS#page2.tif

PATENT 506259802 REEL: 053818 FRAME: 0535

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

RE: SMART PERSONAL EMERGENCY RESPONSE SYSTEM (SPERS)

US PATENT NO. 10,446,017

Issued on Oct 15, 2019

Invented by Farhad David Nosrati and Daniel Gershoni

Owned by Farhad David Nosrati and Daniel Gershoni

Farhad David Nosrati ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 10,446,017 dated October 15, 2019 titled SMART PERSONAL EMERGENCY RESPONSE SYSTEM (SPERS), (the "Patent"). Farzad Nosrati ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assign to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including

PATENT REEL: 053818 FRAME: 0536 patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 9-18-2020

Assignor - Farhad David Nosrati

Assignee - Farzad Nosrati

# [to be completed by notary public]

On this 18 day of Sep 2020, before me, Say K Koruge 22 on the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Forhal David Nosrational ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in Los Angelos County of

California on the date set forth in this certificate.

Notary Public

GAGIK KARAGEZIAN
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
Commission # 2317646
ay Camm. Expires Jan 30, 2024

PATENT REEL: 053818 FRAME: 0537

**RECORDED: 09/18/2020**